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Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number and details of vocational and rehabilitation centres for disabled soldiers across the country;

(b) whether the Government proposes to open more such centres; and

(c) if so, the details thereof including the funds released by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI M.M. PALLAM RAJU)

(a) Kendriya Sainik Board provides financial assistance to run vocational Training Centres at (i) Base Hospital, Barrackpore (WB), (ii)
Command Hospital (SC), Pune, (iii) Military Hospital, Agra, (iv) Military Hospital, Namkum and (v) Base Hospital, Delhi Cantt.

(b) & (c): No such proposal is under consideration.
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